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RECORD OF BOOKS DONATED FOR PELMAMA ACADEMY LIBRARIES THROUGH SWISS OFFICE 

 

Consecutive Numbers - Position 1.3.1996 
 

Donor Place                 Country  Ref.       Code    Consecutive   Books  donated     thanked 

                                         Input           Basic  +  copies        on     _ 

 

JOHANNESBURG 1993 APPEAL 

 

Kunsthaus Zürich  CH 001        OM            1 -    79  79 + 2          phoned 

Ernst Göhner Stiftung Zürich  CH F01 OF   80 -  108  29 + 0        28.  2.94 

Schweizerische Landesbibliothek Bern  CH L01 OL 109 -  173  65 +     12   do. 

Reuchlinhaus Pforzheim  D 191 OM 174 -  184  11 + 0 14.  3.94 

Musée des Beaux-Arts Calais  F 601 OM 185 -  192      8 + 0 18.  3.94 

Galerie Christian Nagel Köln  D G15 OG 193 -  198         6 + 0 14.  3.94 

Institute of Contemporary Arts London  GB 391 OM 199 -  274  76 + 3 18.  3.94 

Kunstmuseum des Kantons Thurgau Ittingen  CH 161 OM 275 -  314  40 + 0 14.  3.94 

Weltwoche-ABC Verlag Zürich  CH 701 OP 315 -  329  15 + 0   do. 

Museum Kunst & Kulturgeschichte Lübeck  D 192 OM 330     1 + 0   do. 

Wilhelm-Busch-Museum Hannover  D 193 OM 331 -  332    2 + 0   do. 

Galerie Iris Wazzau Davos  CH G01 OG 333 -  334       2 + 0   do. 

Museum für Völkerkunde Frankfurt a.M.  D 194 OM 335 -  336     2 + 0   do. 

Didier Imbert Fine Art Paris  F G45 OG     337        1 + 0 18.  3.94 

The Hakone Open-Air Museum Hakone  Japan 611 OM 338          1 + 0   do. 

Osaka Foundation of Culture Osaka  Japan 612 OM 339 -  340              2 + 2     do. 

A.S.K. Aathal  CH 702 OP 341         1 + 1 14.  3.94 

Musée de l'Art Wallon Liège  B 616 OM 342        1 + 0 18.  3.94 

Statens Museum for Kunst Kopenhagen  DK 626 OM 343 -  349       7 + 0 31.  3.94 

Galerie Tokoro Tokyo  Japan 613 OG 350 -  351      2 + 0     do. 

The Henry Moore Foundation Much Hadham  GB 392 OM 352 -  359       8 + 0   do. 

Art Gallery of York University Ontario  Canada 501 OU 360 -  369  10 + 0   do. 

Musée d'Art & d'Histoire Neuchâtel  CH 162 OM 370 -  374       5 + 0   do. 

Abegg Stiftung Riggisberg  CH 163 OM 375 -  418  44 + 0   do. 

Museum Bochum Bochum  D 195 OM 419 -  420       2 + 0   do. 

Käthe Kollwitz Museum Köln  D 196 OM 421        1 + 0   do. 

Gutenberg Museum Mainz  D 197 OM 422 -  429       8 + 2   do. 

Klett-Cotta Verlag Stuttgart  D 751 OP 430       1 + 0   do. 

NIKE Verlag München  D 752 OJ 431 -  432      2 + 0   do. 

Kunsthaus Nürnberg  D 011 OM 433 -  444  12 + 3   do. 

Galerie Michael Werner Köln  D G16 OG 445 -  448      4 + 0   do. 

Städtisches Museum Kleve  D 198 OM 449 -  452      4 + 0   do. 

Portikus Frankfurt  D 199 OM 453 -  465  13 + 0   do. 

Collins & Brown London  GB 851 OP 466 -  470      5 + 1   do. 

Schloss Charlottenburg Berlin  D 200 OM 471 -  479      9 + 0   do. 

Benedikt Taschen Verlag Köln  D 753 OP 480 -  488      9 + 0   do. 

Städtische Galerie Göppingen  D 201 OM 489 -  498  10 + 0   do. 

Vorarlberger Landesmuseum Bregenz  A 151 OM 499 -  500      2 + 0   do. 

Kunsthalle Wien  A 152 OM 501 -  503   3 + 0  do. 

Georg D W Callwey Verlag München  D 754 OP 504 -  505   2 + 0             do. 

Alvar Aalto Museum Jyväskylä  SF 636 OM 506 -  519 14 + 0             do. 

Museo Correr Venice  I 646 OM 520 -  531 12 + 0  do. 

McKee Gallery New York, NY  U.S.A. A01 OG 532 -  535 4 + 0 do. 

Civiche Raccolte d'Arte Milano  I 647 OM 536 -  541 6 + 0 do. 

Espace de l'Art Concret Mouans-Sartoux F 602 OM 542 -  547 6 +       22 do. 

Inova Verlag Zofingen CH 703 OP 548 -  550 3 + 3 do. 

Paul Sacher Stiftung Basel CH F02 OF 551 1 + 0 do. 

Musei e Cultura Locarno CH 164 OM 552 -  555 4 + 0 do. 

Bündner Monatsblatt Verlag Chur CH 704 OP 556 -  560 5 + 0 do. 

UCLA Fowler Museum of  

     Cultural History Los Angeles CA U.S.A. 421 OU 561 -  562 2 + 0 do. 

Belser Verlag Stuttgart D 755 OP 563 -  570 8 + 0 do. 

Musée d'Arras Arras F 603 OM 571 -  579 9 + 0 do. 

The South Bank Centre London GB 393 OM 580 -  585 6 + 0 do. 

André Deutsch London GB 852 OP 586 1 + 0 do. 

JPL Fine Arts London GB G55 OG 587 -  590 4 + 0 do. 

Laurence King Publishing London GB 853 OP 591 -  592 2 + 0 do. 

National Museums of Scotland Edinburgh GB 394 OM 593 -  605          13 + 1 do. 

The Hatton Gallery,  

    University of Newcastle Newcastle- upon-Tyne GB 395 OU 606 -  611 6 + 0 do. 

Ferens Art Gallery Hull GB 396 OM 612 -  621          10 + 0 do. 

The Queen's Gallery London GB 397 OM 622 -  626 5 + 0 do. 
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John Wiley & Sons, Publishers 

    for Kegan Paul International Chichester GB 854 OP 627 1 + 0 do. 

Minerva Magazine London GB 855 OJ 628 -  630 3 + 3 do. 

Meanjin Melbourne Australia 951 OJ 631 1 + 0 B do. 

Musée d'Ixelles Bruxelles B 617 OM 632 -  635 4 + 0 do. 

Moderna Galerija Rijeka Croatia 661 OM 636 -  641 6 + 3 do. 

Galerie Amrad African Art Publications Montreal Canada 961 OP 642 -  646 5 + 0 do. 

Le Musée National Le Bardo Tunisia 671 OM 647 -  650 4 + 0 do. 

Stadsgalerij Heerlen Heerlen NL 181 OM 651 -  684 ,        34 + 1 do. 

Hirshhorn Museum Library Washington DC U.S.A. 901 OM 685 -  693 9 + 0 do. 

The Chartered Society of Designers London GB F03 OF 694 1 + 1 do. 

ICOM Paris F 604 OM 695 -  711          17 + 0 A do. 

Eisenbibliothek Langwiesen CH F04 OF 712 -  718 7 + 0 do. 

Inuit Art Foundation Nepean Ont Canada 962 OJ 719 1 + 0 do. 

Juliet Art Magazine Trieste I 731 OJ 720 -  721 2 + 0 * do. 

Pro Helvetia Zürich CH F05 OF 722 -  744          23 +       14 do. 

Ikonen Museum Recklinghausen D 202 OM 745 -  747 3 + 0 #     30. 4.94 

Williams College Museum of Art Williamstown MA U.S.A. 422 OU 748 -  752 5 + 0 do. 

Ergane Gallery New York, NY U.S.A. A02 OG 753 -  759 7 + 0 do. 

The Textile Museum Washington DC U.S.A. 423 OM 760 -  769          10 + 0 | do. 

Calouste Gulbenkian Foundation Lisbon P F06 OF 770 -  915        146 + 1 do. 

Ikonen Museum Recklinghausen D 202 OM 916 -  917 2 + 0 # do. 

Musei Civici Varese I 648 OM 918 -  920 3 + 0 do. 

Grey Art Gallery, NYU New York, NY U.S.A. 424 OU 921 -  928 8 + 0 do. 

University Galleries, 

   Illinois State University Normal IL U.S.A. 425 OU 929 -  932 4 + 0 do. 

Juliet Art Magazine Trieste I 731 OJ 933 1 + 0 * do. 

The Haenggi Foundation Inc. Beatenberg CH F07 OF 934 -  938 5 + 0 C do. 

Rijksmuseum voor Volkenkunde Leiden NL 182 OM 939 1 + 0 do. 

Museu de Arte Contemporanea USP São Paulo Brazil 681 OU 940 -  953          14 + 1       30. 5.94 

Palais Galliera Paris F 605 OM 954 -  960 7 + 0  do. 

Phillips Academy, Addison Gallery 

   of American Art Andover MA U.S.A. 426 OU 961 -  968 8 + 8  do. 

Sam Francis Santa Monica CA U.S.A. A01 OA 969 -  974 6 + 1  do. 

The Menil Collection Houston TX U.S.A. 427 OM 975 1 + 0  do. 

MIT List Visual Arts Center Cambridge MA U.S.A. 428 OU 976 -  985          10 + 0  do. 

Fotomuseum Winterthur CH 165 OM 986 -  988 3 + 0  do. 

The Santa Barbara Museum of Art Santa Barbara CA U.S.A. 429 OM 989 -  997 9 + 0  do. 

The Textile Museum Washington DC U.S.A. 423 OM 998 - 1007         10 + 0 |  do. 

Neue Galerie am Landesmuseum 

   Joanneum Graz A 153 OM  1008  - 1019         12 + 1 do. 

Tate Gallery St Ives GB 398 OM  1020 1 + 1 do. 

Amon Carter Museum Fort Worth TX U.S.A. 430 OM  1021 - 1027 7 + 0 do. 

Parachute Magazine Montreal Canada 963 OJ  1028 - 1031 4 + 0 do. 

The Textile Museum Washington DC U.S.A. 423 OM  1032 - 1052          21 + 0 | do. 

ICOM Paris F 604 OM  1053 1 + 0 A do. 

The Art Trade Press Havant, Hants GB 856 OP  1054 1 + 0        7. 7.94 

Hillwood Art Museum LIU Brookville NY U.S.A. 431 OU  1055 1 + 0 do. 

Juliet Art Magazine Trieste I 731 OJ  1056 1 + 0 * do. 

The Phillips Collection Washington DC U.S.A. 432 OM  1057 - 1060 4 + 0 do. 

Meanjin Melbourne Australia   951 OJ  1061 1 + 0 B do. 

Kinderbuchverlag Luzern CH 705 OP  1062 - 1078         17 +        17 D do. 

Verlag C H Beck München D 756 OP  1079 - 1082 4 + 0 do. 

The Haenggi Foundation Inc./Anon.     Beatenberg CH F07 OF  1083 - 1084 2 + 0 C do. 

Kinderbuchverlag Luzern CH 705 OP  1085 - 1102          18 +       18 D do. 

Civici Musei di Storia ed Arte Trieste I 649 OM  1103 - 1106    ___4 + 4__ do. 

 

Total Books & Catalogues donated           1106 

  + duplicate copies          + 125 

 

Grand Total available for distribution:         1231 

  (sent by S.A. Airways to Johannesburg free of charge, airport to airport, mid-July 1994) 
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Donor Place                 Country  Ref.       Code    Consecutive    Books  donated     thanked 

                                         Input           Basic  +  copies        on     _ 

 

JOHANNESBURG 1994 APPEAL 

 

Rhode Island School of Design, 

   Museum of Art Providence RI U.S.A. 433 OU 1107 - 1138       32 + 0       31. 1. 95 

Brown University Providence RI U.S.A. 435 OU 1139 - 1169       31 + 0 do. 

Musée Jenisch Vevey CH 166 OM 1170 - 1171 2 + 0 do. 

Tyler Art Gallery, SUNY Oswego NY U.S.A. 436 OU 1172 - 1179 8 + 8 do. 

Th. Gut & Co Verlag Staefa CH 706 OP 1180 - 1183 4 + 0 do. 

Christoph Merian Verlag Basel CH 707 OP 1184 - 1186 3 + 3 do. 

Galleria Pieter Coray Lugano CH G02 OG 1187  1 + 0 do. 

Greenfield Review Press Greenfield Center NY U.S.A. 901 OP 1188 - 1194 7 + 1 do. 

 

Canadian Museum of Contemporary 

   Photography Ottawa Ont Canada 502 OM 1195 - 1204       10 + 0 do. 

Neue Bildende Kunst Berlin D 757 OJ 1205 - 1212 8 + 0 do. 

The Isamu Noguchi Foundation Long Island City NY U.S.A. F08 OF   1213    1 +    0 do. 

American Craft Museum New York NY U.S.A. 437 OM 1214 - 1227 14 + 0 do. 

Centro Atlantico de Arte Moderno   Las Palmas E 551 OM 1228 - 1234 7 + 0 do. 

Museum für Angewandte Kunst Bern CH 167 OM 1235 - 1246 12 +     14 do. 

Greenfield Review Press Greenfield Center NY U.S.A. 901 OP 1247       1 + 0 do. 

Commune de Crans-Montana Montana-Vermala CH 168 OM        1248       1 +    0 do. 

Musées Cantonaux du Valais Sion CH 169 OM 1249 - 1275       27 + 0 do. 

Idea Books Amsterdam NL B01 OB 1276 - 1354       79 + 0 do. 

Meanjin Melbourne Australia   951 OP 1355 - 1357 3 + 0       31. 3.95 

Foundation of Culture Osaka Japan 612 OM        1358 1 +    1            do. 

Galerie Suzanne Bollag Zürich CH G03 OG 1359 - 1363 5 + 0 do. 

A. Burkhardt-Guallini Adligenswil CH P01 OA 1364 - 1368 5 + 0 do. 

Orchard Gallery Derry GB 399 OM 1369 - 1374 6 + 0 do.  

Museum of New Zealand/Hector Library  Wellington New Zealand   691 OM 1375 - 1376 2 + 0 do. 

Fondation de l'Hermitage Lausanne CH 170 OM 1377 - 1380 4 + 0 do.  

Musei e Cultura Locarno CH 164 OM 1381 - 1382 2 + 0 do. 

The Hudson River Museum Yonkers NY U.S.A. 438 OM 1383 - 1386 4 + 0 do. 

University Gallery, 

   University of Massachusetts Amherst Mass. U.S.A. 439 OU 1387 - 1389 3 + 0 do. 

The Haenggi Foundation Inc. Beatenberg CH F07 OF 1390 1 +    0  do. 

Michael Werner New York NY U.S.A. G77 OG 1391 - 1392 2 + 0 do. 

Ben Vautier Nice F A02 OA 1393 - 1394 2 + 1 do. 

Ikonen Museum Recklinghausen D 202 OM 1395 1 +    0    do. 

Kunstmuseum des Kantons Thurgau Ittingen CH 161 OM 1396 - 1399 4 + 0 do. 

Ernst Schneider Thun CH P02 OA 1400 - 1415       16 + 0 do. 

The World of Tribal Arts San Francisco CA U.S.A. 902 OJ 1416 1 + 0 do. 

Giancarlo Politi Borgo Trevi I 732 OJ 1417 - 1419 3 + 0 do. 

Juliet Art Magazine Trieste I 731 OJ 1420 - 1422 3 + 0 do. 

The Haenggi Foundation Inc. Beatenberg CH F07 OF 1423 - 1436       14 + 0 do. 

Schweizer Monatshefte Zürich CH 708 OJ 1437 - 1442 6 + 0 do. 

The Haenggi Foundation Inc. Beatenberg CH F07 OF 1443 - 1444 2 + 0 do. 

Oxford University Press Cary NC U.S.A. 903 OP 1445 - 1447 3 + 0 do. 

Musées Cantonaux du Valais Sion CH 169 OM 1448 - 1450 3 + 0 do. 

The Haenggi Foundation Inc. Beatenberg CH F07 OF 1451       1 + 0 do. 

Shedhalle Zürich CH 171 OM 1452 - 1721     270 +       19       15. 4.95 

Jules Olitski Marlboro VT U.S.A. A03 OA 1722 - 1729     __8 + 0       16. 6.95  

 

Total Books & Catalogues donated      623 

  + duplicate copies  +    48 

 

Grand Total available for distribution 1995:       671 

 (Presented May, 1995, in Johannesburg) 
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Donor Place                 Country  Ref.       Code    Consecutive    Books  donated     thanked 

                                         Input           Basic  +  copies        on     _ 

 

JOHANNESBURG 1995 APPEAL 

 

Oxford University Press Cary NC U.S.A. 903 OU 1730 - 1731 2 + 0 11.7.95 

Schweizer Monatshefte Zürich CH 708 OJ 1732 - 1735 4 + 0  do. 

Centro Atlantico de Arte Moderno   Las Palmas E 551 OM 1736 - 1739 4 + 0  do. 

Hunterian Art Gallery Glasgow GB 400 OU 1740 - 1745 6 + 0  do. 

Flash Art Borgo Trevi I 732 OJ 1746 - 1748 3 + 0 12.7.95 

Städtische Galerie Bietigheim-Bissingen D 203 OM 1749 - 1753 5 + 0  do. 

Meanjin Melbourne Australia   951 OP 1754 1 + 0         do. 

Städtische Galerie Lüdenscheid D 204 OM 1755 - 1822       68 + 0  do. 

The Henry Moore Foundation Much Hadham GB 392 OM 1823 - 1824 2 + 0  do. 

Institut und Sammlung für 

   Völkerkunde Göttingen D 207 OU 1825 1 + 0        1.8.95   

The Henry Moore Foundation Much Hadham GB 392 OM 1826 - 1896       71 + 5 12.7.95 

Städtische Galerie Rastatt D 205 OM 1897 - 1907       11 + 0   2.8.95 

Kunstmuseum Wolfsburg D 206 OM 1908 - 1915 8 + 0  do. 

Daco Verlag Guenter Blaese Stuttgart D 758 OP 1916 1 + 0         do. 

Düsseldorfer Messegesellschaft Düsseldorf D B01 OY 1917 1 + 0        do. 

Kunstmuseum Heidenheim Heidenheim D 208 OM 1918 - 1944       27 + 0  do. 

Georg DW Callwey Verlag München D 754 OP 1945 - 1954       10 + 2  do. 

Grassi Museum für Kunsthandwerk  Leipzig D 209 OM 1955 - 1961 7 + 0  do. 

Kunstmuseum Wolfsburg D 206 OM 1962 1 + 0         do. 

Institut für Auslandsbeziehungen  Stuttgart D F09 OF 1963 - 1972       10 + 0  do. 

Calouste Gulbenkian Foundation Lisbon P F06 OF 1973       1 + 0     THF 1989 

Galerie Fred Jahn München D G17 OG 1974 - 1993       20 + 0  2.8.95 

K.G. Saur Verlag München D 759 OP 1994 - 1996 3 + 0  do. 

Landesmuseum Oldenburg D 210 OM 1997 - 2006       10 + 0  do. 

Schwabe & Co Verlag Basel CH 709 OP 2007 - 2013 7 + 0  do. 

Senator für Bildung, Wissen- 

   schaft, Kunst & Sport Bremen D L21 OL 2014 - 2019 6 + 0  do. 

Käthe Kollwitz Museum Köln D 196 OM 2020 1 + 0         do. 

Fischer Taschenbuch Verlag Frankfurt D 760 OP 2021 - 2026 6 + 0  do. 

Rowohlt Verlag Reinbek D 761 OP 2027 - 2030 4 + 0  do. 

Patzig, Eberhard M. Leipzig D P03 OM 2031 - 2032 2 + 0  do. 

Weltbild Verlag Trimbach CH 710 OP 2033 - 2038 6 + 0  do. 

Rudolf Steiner Verlag Dornach CH 711 OP 2039 - 2042 4 + 4  do. 

Fotomuseum Winterthur CH 165 OM 2043 - 2044 2 + 0  do. 

Annely Juda Fine Art London GB G56 OG 2045 - 2055       11 + 0  do. 

The Saatchi Collection London GB F10 OF 2056 - 2062 7 + 2  do. 

Bernard Jacobson Gallery London GB G57 OG 2063 - 2068 6 + 0  do. 

Astrup Fearnley Museum of 

   Modern Art Oslo N 141 OM 2069 - 2071 3 + 0  do. 

Galerie Hilger Wien A G35 OG 2072 - 2080 9 + 0  do. 

Eikon Wien A 741 OJ 2081 - 2083 3 + 0  do. 

Salzburger Kunstverein Salzburg A 031 OM 2084 - 2085 2 + 0 3. 8.95 

Karl Ernst Osthaus Museum Hagen D 211 OM 2086 - 2091 6 + 0  do. 

Musées de Pontoise Pontoise F 606 OM 2092 - 2095 4 + 0  do. 

Richard Paul Lohse Stiftung Zürich CH F11 OF 2096 1 + 1         do. 

SITES Washington DC U.S.A. 440 OM 2097 - 2099 3 + 3  do. 

Chermayeff & Geismar Inc. New York NY U.S.A. P04 OA   2100 1 +    0  do. 

Associated American Artists New York NY U.S.A. G78 OG 2101 - 2112 12 + 0 do. 

The Americas Society Art Gallery   New York NY U.S.A. G79 OG 2113 - 2117   5 + 0 do. 

Standard Bank Centre Gallery Johannesburg ZA G65 _G 2118 - 2119   3 + 3 do. 

Brandeis University: Rose Art Museum   Waltham MA U.S.A. 441 OU 2120 - 2121   2 + 0 do. 

Centro Atlantico de Arte Moderno Las Palmas E 551 OM   2122   1 + 0            do. 

Ruimte Kunstmagazine Amsterdam NL 821 OJ 2123 - 2127   5 + 0 do. 

Niimeegs Museum Nijmegen NL 183 OM 2128 - 2130   3 + 0 do. 

Vorarlberger Landesmuseum Bregenz A 151 OM 2131 - 2135   5 + 0 do. 

The Henry Moore Sculpture Trust Leeds GB 401 OM 2136 - 2149 14 + 8 do. 

Michael Werner Gallery New York NY U.S.A. G77 OG 2150   1 +   0        do. 

University of Massachusetts: 

 University Gallery Amherst MA U.S.A. 439 OU 2151 - 2153      3 + 0 do. 

Museum Rietberg Zürich CH 172 OM 2154 - 2156   3 + 0 do. 

Minerva Magazine London GB 855 OJ 2157 - 2160   4 + 0 do. 

Schüpbach, Mrs. H Grindelwald CH P05 21 2161 - 2205 45 + 0         8. 9.95 

Kunstmuseum des Kantons Thurgau Ittingen CH 161 OM 2206 - 2211   6 + 0 do. 

Museo Vela Ligornetto CH 173 OM 2212 - 2220   9 + 7 do. 

Bayerische Staatsgemälde Sammlung München D 212 OM 2221 - 2226     6 + 0 do. 

Galerie M + R Fricke Düsseldorf D G18 OG 2227 - 2264 38 + 0 do. 

Anabas Verlag Giessen D 762 OP 2265 - 2266   2 + 0 do. 
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Krefelder Kunstmuseen Krefeld D 213 OM 2267 - 2274     8 + 0 do. 

Marburger Kunstverein Marburg D 081 OM 2275 - 2288 14 + 0 do. 

Staatliches Museum Schwerin D 214 OM 2289 - 2307 19 + 0 do. 

Texte zur Kunst Verlag Köln D 763 OJ 2308 - 2318 11 +     11 do. 

Merlin Verlag Gifkendorf D 764 OP 2319 - 2322   4 + 0 do. 

Museum Bochum Bochum D 195 OM 2323 - 2325    3 + 0 do. 

NIKE Art Magzine München D 752 OJ 2326   1 + 0 do. 

Dr Ludwig Reichert Verlag Wiesbaden D 765 OP 2327 - 2328   2 + 0 do. 

Reuchlinhaus Pforzheim D 191 OM 2329 - 2343 15 + 0 do. 

Oberösterreichisches Landesmuseum Linz A 154 OM 2344 - 2359 16 + 0 do. 

Stedelijk Museum De Lakenhal Leiden NL 184 OM 2360 - 2400 41 + 3 do. 

Kunstverein St. Gallen CH 051 OM 2401 - 2405   5 + 0 do. 

Hällisch-Fränkisches Museum Schwäbisch Hall D 215 OM 2406 - 2421 16 + 0 do. 

Art Gallery of York University Ontario Canada 501 OU 2422 - 2429     8 + 0 do. 

EA-Generali Foundation Wien A F12 OF 2430 - 2444 15 + 0 do. 

Salzburger Kunstverein Salzburg A 031 OM 2445 - 2446   2 + 0 do. 

Orchard Gallery Derry GB 399 OM 2447 - 2449   3 + 0       do. 

Leicestershire County Museum Leicester GB 402 OM 2450 - 2456   7 + 0 do. 

Birmingham Museum & Art Gallery Birmingham GB 403 OM 2457 - 2462   6 + 0 do. 

Editions Marval Paris F 871 OP 2463 - 2485 23 + 0 do. 

Carré d'Art: Musée d'Art Contemporain Nîmes F 607 OM 2486 - 2508 23 + 0 do. 

Musée des Beaux-Arts Dijon F 608 OM 2509 - 2514   6 + 0 do. 

Fondation Cartier pour l'Art  

 Contemporain Paris F F13 OF 2515 - 2520   6 + 0 do. 

Musée de Cognac Cognac F 609 OM 2521 - 2535 15 + 0 do. 

Musée des Beaux-Arts Rouen F 610 OM 2536 - 2539   4 + 0 do. 

Musée des Beaux-Arts Calais F 601 OM 2540 - 2558 19 + 0 do. 

Musée des Beaux-Arts Carcassonne F 600 OM 2559   1 + 0 do. 

Musée Matisse Nice F 599 OM 2560 - 2564   5 + 0 do. 

Galerie Internationale du Verre Biot F 598 OM 2565 - 2566   2 + 0 do. 

Fundacio Antoni Tàpies Barcelona E 552 OM 2567 - 2570   4 + 0 do. 

C.A.A.M. Las Palmas E 551 OM   2571   1 +   0 do. 

Museon Den Haag NL 185 OM 2572 - 2577   6 + 0 do. 

Stichting De Fabriek Eindhoven NL F14 OF 2578   1 + 0 do. 

Rijksmuseum Amsterdam NL 186 OM 2579 - 2598 20 + 0 do. 

Vestsjællands Kunstmuseum Sorø DK 627 OM 2599 - 2602   4 + 0 do. 

Public Art Development Trust London GB F15 OF 2603 - 2609   7 + 0 do. 

Inter-American Foundation Arlington VA U.S.A. F16 OF 2610 - 2614      5 + 1 do. 

June Kelly Gallery New York NY U.S.A. G80 OG 2615 - 2628 14 + 6 do. 

Tasende Gallery La Jolla CA U.S.A. G81 OG 2629 - 2634   6 + 1 do. 

The Georgia O'Keeffe Foundation Abiquiu NM U.S.A. F17 OF 2635 - 2636   2 + 0 do. 

Mint Museum of Art Charlotte NC U.S.A. 442 OM 2637 - 2646 10 + 0 do. 

The C G Jung Foundation New York NY U.S.A. F18 OF 2647 - 2649   3 + 0 do. 

Northern Illinois University Art Museum  De Kalb IL U.S.A. 443 OU 2650 - 2654   5 + 0 do. 

National Museum of African Arts Washington DC U.S.A. 444 OM 2655 - 2661   7 + 0 do. 

Charles Cowles Gallery New York NY U.S.A. G82 OG 2662 - 2670   9 + 0 do. 

The University  of North Carolina Press  Chapel Hill NC U.S.A. 904 OP 2671 - 2675   5 + 0 do. 

Inter-American Foundation Arlington VA U.S.A. F16 OF 2676 - 2678   3 + 0 do. 

China Institute New York NY U.S.A. F19 OF 2679 - 2694 16 + 8 do. 

Musei Vaticani Vatican City I 650 OM 2695 - 2697   3 + 0 do. 

Fondazione Palazzo Albizzini Citta di Castello I F20 OF 2698 - 2701   4 + 0 do. 

Musei Comunali Rimini I 651 OM 2702 - 2705   4 + 0 do. 

Miguel Berrocal Negrar I A04 OA 2706    1 + 0 do. 

Scalo Verlag Zürich CH 712 OP 2707 - 2711   5 + 0 do. 

Forte di Belvedere Firenze I 652 OM 2712   1 + 0 do. 

Galleria Pieter Coray Lugano CH G02 OG 2713    1 + 0 do. 

Texte zur Kunst Verlag Köln D 763 OJ 2714    1 + 1 do. 

Triennale de la Porcelaine Nyon CH 174 OM   2715   1 +   0  do. 

European Photography Göttingen D 766 OJ 2716 - 2719   4 + 0 do. 

Edition Nautilus Hamburg D 767 OP 2720 - 2729 10 + 0 do. 

L'Architecture d'Aujourd'hui Paris F 872 OJ 2730 - 2765 36 + 0 do. 

Könemann Verlagsgesellschaft Köln D 768 OP 2766 - 2770   5 + 0 do. 

Herder Verlag Wien A 742 OP 2771 - 2776   6 + 0 do. 

Galerie Rigassi Bern CH G04 OG 2777 - 2788 12 +398      30.12.95 

Betty L. McCormick Austin TX U.S.A. P06 OD 2789 - 2793   5 + 0 do. 

UCLA Fowler Museum Cultural History   Los Angeles CA U.S.A. 421 OU 2794 - 2796   3 + 3 do. 

The Swiss Institute New York NY U.S.A. F21 OF 2797 - 2816 20 + 0 do. 

Mark Kostabi New York NY U.S.A. A05 OA 2817 - 2819   3 + 0 do. 

Philadelphia Museum of Art Philadelphia PA U.S.A. 445 OM 2820 - 2823   4 + 0 do. 

University of Alberta Press Edmonton AB Canada 964 OP 2824 - 2825   2 + 0 do. 

The University of Iowa Museum of Art Iowa City IA U.S.A. 446 OU 2826 - 2833   8 + 0 do. 

North Carolina Museum of Art Raleigh NC U.S.A. 447 OM 2834 - 2839   6 + 6 do. 

The Georgia Review Athens GA U.S.A. 905 OJ 2840 - 2852 13 +  13 do. 



 6 

Art & Auction New York NY U.S.A. 906 OJ 2853 - 2864 12 +  12 do. 

Florida State University 

 Museum of Fine Arts Tallahassee FL U.S.A. 448 OU 2865 - 2897 33 + 0 do. 

Amon Carter Museum Fort Worth TX U.S.A. 430 OM 2898 - 2911 14 + 0 do. 

Walker Art Center Minneapolis MN U.S.A. 449 OM 2912 - 3009 98 + 1 do. 

The Chrysler Museum Norfolk VA U.S.A. 450 OM 3010 - 3077 68 + 0 do. 

ARTbibliographies Oxford GB 857 OP 3078 - 3088 11 + 0 do. 

Albright Knox Art Gallery  Buffalo NY U.S.A. 451 OM 3089 - 3104 16 + 0 do. 

Fundacion Juan March   Madrid E 553 OM 3105 - 3109   5 + 0 do. 

The Tel Aviv Museum of Art  Tel Aviv Israel 351 OM 3110 - 3114   5 + 0 do. 

S.A. Embassy   Bern  CH F22 OF 3115 - 3142 28 +  41 do. 

Musei e Cultura   Locarno CH 164 OM 3143   1 +   0  do. 

National Museums of Scotland  Edinburgh GB 394 OM 3144 - 3158 15 + 0 do. 

MNAC: Biblioteca General  

   d'Historia de l'Art   Barcelona E 554 OM 3159 - 3163   5 + 0 do. 

Wilhelm-Busch-Museum  Hannover D 193 OM 3164 - 3170   7 + 0 do. 

Neues Museum Weserburg  Bremen D 216 OM 3171 - 3188 18 + 0 do. 

Museum der Stadt   Gladbeck D 217 OM 3189 - 3196   8 + 0 do. 

Neuer Kunstverein   Aschaffenburg D 082 OM 3197 - 3205   9 + 0 do. 

Museum Halle   Halle/Westfalen D 218 OM 3206   1 +   0  do. 

Bonner Kunstverein   Bonn  D 083 OM 3207 - 3209   3 + 0 do. 

Oulu Art Museum   Oulu  SF 637 OM 3210 - 3221 12 + 9 do. 

Arkitekturmuseet   Stockholm S 371 OM 3222 - 3234 13 + 0 do. 

Servizio Beni Culturali   Genova I 653 OM 3235 - 3244 10 + 0 do. 

Civici Musei di Storia ed Arte  Trieste I 649 OM 3245 - 3258 14 + 0        1. 3.96 

Meanjin   Melbourne Australia   951 OP 3259 - 3260   2 + 0 do. 

Sherman Galleries   Sydney Australia   G30 OG 3261 - 3277 17 + 0 do. 

Indianer Museum   Zürich CH 175 OM 3278 - 3324 47 +  15 do. 

Kunstmuseum   Luzern CH 176 OM 3325 - 3331   7 + 0 do. 

Musée National   Le Bardo Tunisia 671 OM 3332 - 3334   3 + 0 do. 

Collections Baur   Genève CH 177 OM 3335         1 +  49        do. 

Kunsthallen Brandts Klædefabrik   Odense DK 628 OM 3336 - 3348 13 + 0 do. 

Museo de Arte Contemporaneo  Monterrey México 341 OM 3349 - 3362 14 + 0 do. 

Musei Civici   Modena I 654 OM 3363 - 3364   2 + 0 do. 

Museo di Arte Moderna e Contemporanea   Trento  I 655 OM 3365 - 3374 10 + 0 do. 

National Museums of Scotland  Edinburgh GB 394 OM 3375 - 3378   4 + 0 do. 

Orchard Gallery   Derry  GB 399 OM 3379 - 3381   3 + 0 do. 

Salzburger Kunstverein   Salzburg A 031 OM 3382 - 3384   3 + 2 do. 

Ars Electronica   Linz  A B01 OV 3385 - 3390   6 + 0 do. 

Kunsthaus   Wien  A 155 OM 3391 - 3393   3 + 0 do. 

Pottery in Australia   Crows Nest NSW Australia   952 OJ 3394 - 3402   9 + 0 do. 

Texte zur Kunst   Köln  D 763 OJ 3403   1 +   1 do. 

The Phillips Collection   Washington DC U.S.A. 432 OM 3404 - 3421 18 + 0 do. 

MIT List Visual Arts Center  Cambridge MA U.S.A. 428 OU 3422 - 3429   8 + 0 do. 

New Directions Publishing  New York NY U.S.A. 907 OP 3430 - 3434   5 + 0 do. 

The Chrysler Museum   Norfolk VA U.S.A. 450 OM 3435   1 +   0  do. 

UCLA University Art Museum  Santa Barbara CA U.S.A. 452 OU 3436 - 3438   3 + 0 do. 

University Minnesota:  

   Tweed Museum of Art    Duluth MN U.S.A. 453 OU 3439 - 3449 11 + 0 do. 

Southeast Museum of Photography Daytona Beach FL U.S.A. 454 OU 3450 - 3464 15 +  18 do. 

Martha Graham Center of  

   Contemporary Dance     New York NY U.S.A. S01 OS 3465 - 3466   2 + 0 do. 

Vancouver Art Gallery   Vancouver BC Canada 503 OM 3467 - 3470   4 + 0 do. 

The Power Plant   Toronto Ont. Canada 504 OM 3471 - 3476   6 + 0 do. 

Art Gallery of Newfoundland  St John's NF Canada 505 OM 3477 - 3496 20 +  21 do. 

Parachute Magazine   Montreal QB Canada 963 OJ 3497 - 3500   4 + 0 do. 

Canadian Museum of 

  Contemporary Photography  Ottawa Ont. Canada 502 OM 3501 - 3506   6 + 6 do. 

Whitechapel Art Gallery  London GB 404 OM 3507   1 + 1 do. 

Southeast Museum of Photography Daytona Beach FL U.S.A. 454 OU 3508 - 3514   7 + 0 do. 

Denver Art Museum   Denver CO U.S.A. 455 OM 3515 - 3518   4 + 0 do. 

Art Gallery of Newfoundland  St John's NF Canada 505 OM 3519 - 3520   2 + 0 do. 

Musée de Picardie   Amiens F 597 OM 3521 - 3523   3 + 0 do. 

Musée de Brou   Bourg-en-Bresse F 596 OM 3524 - 3529   6 + 0 do. 

Musée des Beaux-Arts   Carcassonne F 600 OM 3530   1 + 0 do. 

Musée Rolin   Autun  F 595 OM   3531   1 +   0   do. 

Musée Picasso   Paris  F 594 OM 3532 - 3542   11 + 0 do. 

Galerie Renos Xippas   Paris  F G46 OG 3543 - 3550  8 + 0 do. 

Kunstmuseum Kartause Ittingen  Warth  CH 161 OM 3551 - 3552  2 + 0 do. 

ETT Ente Ticinese per il Turismo   Bellinzona CH 713 OP 3553 - 3555  3 +28 do. 

Bibliothek / Mediothek   Beatenberg CH L02 OL 3556 - 3579   24 + 0 do. 

Stichting PRO   Geldrop NL F23 OF 3580 - 3584  5 + 8 do. 

ARTI Art Today   Athens Greece 981 OJ 3585 - 3610   26 + 0 do. 
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The Haenggi Foundation Inc.  Beatenberg CH F07 OF 3611 - 3643   33 + 1 do. 

Shedhalle   Zürich CH 171 OM 3644 - 3657   14 + 4 do. 

Schweizer Monatshefte   Zürich CH 708 OJ 3658 - 3661  4 + 1 do. 

Turicum   Stäfa  CH 714 OJ 3662 - 3664  3 + 0 do. 

K G Saur Verlag   München D 759 OP 3665 - 3673  9 +11 do.   

Salzburger Kunstverein   Salzburg A 031 OM 3674  1 + 0 do. 

Bonner Kunstverein   Bonn  D 083 OM 3675 - 3677  3 + 0 do. 

Standard Bank Centre Gallery  Johannesburg ZA G65 _G 3678  1 + 2 do. 

S.A. National Gallery   Cape Town ZA 361 _M 3679  1 + 0 do. 

Institut für Auslandsbeziehungen   Stuttgart D F09 OF 3680  1 + 0 do. 

Journal of the Print World  Meredith NH U.S.A. 908 OJ 3681  1 + 0 do. 

The Soros Foundations   New York NY U.S.A. F24 OF 3682 - 3685  4 + 0 do. 

 

Total Books & Catalogues donated       1957 

  + duplicate copies       +   717 

 

Grand Total available for distribution 1996:          2674 

 

for presentation August 1996 in Johannesburg. 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Recapitulation 

 

Year of Appeal  Basics Extra copies    total    sent 1994/6 

1993                     1106       125   1231       1994 

1994                        623         48       671       1995 

1995 (up to no 3685)     1957       717           2674       1996 

Totals since  3686       890            4576 

Computer Recording 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

d:\sowetojb\pelmeast\bk_stats\consecnr.doc 

to 31.3.96 

 

 

 
 

Fernand F. Haenggi (middle) handing over the books sent by SA Airways from Switzerland to Mike Muller (left) and Gordon Froud for 

the PELMAMA ACADEMY LIBRARY at Eastside College Campus and PELMAMA ACADEMY SOWETO on 8th August, 1994 


